NHPUC NO. 10 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Third Revised Page 97
Superseding Second Revised Page 97

35 LOCAL DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE CALCULATION

Local Delivery Adjustment Charge Calculation

Residential Non Heating Rates - R-1, R-5
Energy Efficiency Charge

Demand Side Management Charge

Consenvation Charge (CCx)

Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH
Manufactured Gas Plants

Environmental Surcharge (ES)

Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF)
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF)

Gas Assistance Program (GAP)

LDAC

Residential Heating Rates - R-3, R-4, R-6, R-7
Energy Efficiency Charge

Demand Side Management Charge

Consenvation Charge (CCx)

Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH
Manufactured Gas Plants

Environmental Surcharge (ES)

Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF)
Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF)

Gas Assistance Program (GAP)

LDAC

Commercial/Industrial Low Annual Use Rates - G-41, G-51, G-44, G-55
Energy Efficiency Charge

Demand Side Management Charge

Conservation Charge (CCx)

Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH
Manufactured Gas Plants

Environmental Surcharge (ES)

Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF)

Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF)

Gas Assistance Program (GAP)

LDAC

Commercial/Industrial Medium Annual Use Rates - G-42, G-52, G-45, G-56
Energy Efficiency Charge

Demand Side Management Charge

Conservation Charge (CCx)

Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH
Manufactured Gas Plants

Environmental Surcharge (ES)

Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF)

Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF)

Gas Assistance Program (GAP)

LDAC

Commercial/Industrial Large Annual Use Rates - G-43, G-53, G-54, G-46, G-56, G-57,G-58
Energy Efficiency Charge

Demand Side Management Charge

Consenvation Charge (CCx)

Relief Holder and pond at Gas Street, Concord, NH
Manufactured Gas Plants

Environmental Surcharge (ES)

Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor (RDAF)

Energy Efficiency Resource Standard Lost Revenue Mechanism
Rate Case Expense Factor (RCEF)

Gas Assistance Program (GAP)

LDAC

ISSUED: December 16, 2020

EFFECTIVE: November 01, 2020

LDAC
Sales Transportation
Customers Customers
0.0831
0.0000
$ 0.0831
0.0000
0.0197
0.0197
(0.0562)
0.0000
0.0002
0.0121
$ 0.0589 per therm
0.0831
0.0000
$ 0.0831
0.0000
0.0197
0.0197
(0.0562)
0.0000
0.0002
0.0121
$ 0.0589 per therm
$0.0441
0.0000
$ 0.0441 $ 0.0441
0.0000
0.0197
0.0197 0.0197
(0.0206) (0.0206)
0.0000 0.0000
0.0002 0.0002
0.0121 0.0121
$ 0.0555 $ 0.0555 per therm
$0.0441
0.0000
$0.0441 $0.0441
0.0000
0.0197
0.0197 0.0197
(0.0206) (0.0206)
0.0000 0.0000
0.0002 0.0002
0.0121 0.0121
$ 0.0555 $ 0.0555 per therm
0.0441
0.0000
$0.0441 $0.0441
0.0000
0.0197
0.0197 0.0197
(0.0206) (0.0206)
0.0000 0.0000
0.0002 0.0002
0.0121 0.0121
$ 0.0555 $ 0.0555 per therm
ISSUED BY: /s/Susan L. Fleck
Susan L. Fleck
TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,419 dated October 30, 2020, in Docket No. DG 20-141



